Data SheetData Sheet
TDK Electronics AG 2021. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT power inductors
Size 10.4  10.4  6.3 (mm)
Series/Type: B82464D6
Date: July 2021
B82464D6SMT power inductors

Tolerance fL
MHz
Isat
10% drop
A
Isat
30% drop
A
IR
A
R1,2,max

R1,2,typ

Ordering code
2.2 95.0 20%  M 0.1 11.80 13.85 6.17 0.021 0.018 B82464D6222M000
3.0 96.0 0.1   9.80 11.75 5.77 0.024 0.021 B82464D6302M000
4.7 97.0 0.1   8.40   9.90 5.08 0.031 0.027 B82464D6472M000
6.8 98.0 0.1   6.45   7.70 4.47 0.040 0.035 B82464D6682M000
10 99.0 0.1   5.10   6.15 3.71 0.058 0.052 B82464D6103M000
12 99.0 0.1   4.70   5.65 3.31 0.073 0.066 B82464D6123M000
15 99.0 0.1   4.35   5.20 3.09 0.084 0.076 B82464D6153M000
22 99.0 0.1   3.60   4.35 2.66 0.113 0.105 B82464D6223M000
33 99.0 0.1   2.75   3.30 2.15 0.173 0.160 B82464D6333M000
47 99.0 0.1   2.45   2.95 1.71 0.274 0.238 B82464D6473M000
^
DCR
R1 R2 
R1 R2+ 
-------------------------=
5 07/21
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B82464D6SMT power inductors
Size 10.4 x 10.4 x 6.3 (mm)
Current derating Iop/IR
versus ambient temperature TA
Inductance L versus IDC superposition